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GOVERNMENT-WIDE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS



FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 7 OF ACADIA PARISH

ASSETS

Cash

Taxes receivable

Due from sheriff

Capital assets:
Depreciable, net
Construction in process

Total assets

NET POSITION

Net investment in capital assets
Unrestricted

Total net position

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
December 31, 2023
See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report

Governmental
Activities

$ 84,202

38,776

65,373

473,399
66.486

§ 728236

$ 539,885
188,351

§ 728236



FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 7 OF ACADIA PARISH

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023
See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report

Program Revenues
Capital Grants

and
—_Expenses _Contributions
Governmental activities:
Public safety g 157.657 3 11,945

General revenues:
Ad valorem
Intergovernmental —
Insurance rebate
Sale of assets
Interest income

Total general revenues
Change in net position
Net position, beginning

Net position, ending

Net (expense)
revenue and
change in
net position

Governmental
Activities

$ (145.712)

$ 104,439
19,287

5,356

207

$ 129289
$ (16,423)
744,659

8 728,236
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FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS



ASSETS
Cash
Taxes receivable

Due from sheriff

Total assets

FUND BALANCE

Unassigned

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 7 OF ACADIA PARISH

BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUND
December 31, 2023
See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report

General

Fund

$ 84,202
38,776
65.373

5188351



FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 7 OF ACADIA PARISH

RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUND
BALANCE SHEET TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
December 31, 2023
See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report

Total fund balance — governmental fund

Total net position reported for governmental
activities in the statement of net position
is different because:

Capital assets used in governmental
activities are not financial resources
and are not reported in the fund.

Construction in process
Capital assets, net

Net position of governmental activities

§ 188,351

66,486
473,399

728,236



FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 7 OF ACADIA PARISH

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
GOVERNMENTAL FUND
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023
See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report

Revenues:
Taxes —
Ad valorem
Intergovernmental —
Insurance rebate
Grant revenue
Sale of assets
Interest income

Total revenues

Expenditures:
Current —

Public safety:
Insurance
Fuel
Accounting
Adbvertising
Certifications
Telephone
Internet
Repairs to truck and building
Software
Small tools and equipment

Capital outlay

Total expenditures
Net change in fund balance
Fund balance, beginning

Fund balance, ending

-10 -

General

Fund

$ 104,439

19,287
11,945
5,356
207

$141234

$ 29,505
4376
3,654

225

579

482

1,095
5,248
2,740

237
—90.377

$138518
5 2716

185.635

$188,351



FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 7 OF ACADIA PARISH

RECONCILIATION OF THE STATEMENT OF REVENUES,
EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE OF THE
GOVERNMENTAL FUND TO THE STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023
See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report

Net change in fund balance — governmental fund

The change in net position reported for governmental activities
in the statement of activities is different because:

Governmental funds report capital outlays as expenditures.
However, in the statement of activities the cost of those
assets is allocated over their estimated useful lives and
reported as depreciation expense.

Capital outlay
Depreciation expense

Change in net position of governmental activities

-11-

2,716

90,377
(109.516)

§ (16.423)
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REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
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FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 7 OF ACADIA PARISH

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
GENERAL FUND
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023
See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report

Variance With
Final Budget
Original Final Positive
Budget _Budget ~ _Actual —(Negative)
Revenues:
Taxes —
Ad valorem $ 99,725 $ 104,150 $ 104,439 $ 289
Intergovernmental —
Insurance rebate 15,000 19,287 19,287 -
Grant revenue - 12,000 11,945 (55)
Sale of assets - 5,355 5,356 1
Miscellaneous 500 300 - (300)
Interest income 100 200 207 7
Total revenues $115325 $141292 $141.234 b (58)
Expenditures:
Current —
Public safety:
Supplies and maintenance $ 200 $ - 3 - 3 -
Postage 100 - - -
Insurance 29,000 29,500 29,505 (&)
Fuel 6,200 4,500 4,376 124
Accounting 5,000 3,654 3,654 -
Advertising 150 225 225 -
Certifications - 579 579 -
Miscellaneous 750 500 - 500
Telephone 1,200 482 482 -
Internet 805 1,000 1,095 (95)
Repairs to truck and building 10,000 5,200 5,248 (48)
Software 3,650 2,740 2,740 -
Small tools and equipment 2,000 200 237 (37
Capital outlay 25.000 90,000 90,377 (377
Total expenditures $_ 84.055 $ 138,580 $138.518 b 62
Net change in fund balance $ 31,270 $ 2712 3 2716 A 4
Fund balance, beginning 185,635 185,635 185.635 -
Fund balance, ending $216,905 5 188,347 $ 188,351 § 4
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SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
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FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 7 OF ACADIA PARISH
SCHEDULE OF COMPENSATION, BENEFITS AND OTHER
PAYMENTS TO AGENCY HEAD

For the Year Ended December 31, 2023
See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report

There were no compensation, benefits and other payments to the agency head in the current year.
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FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 7 OF ACADIA PARISH
SCHEDULE QF CURRENT YEAR FINDINGS
Year Ended December 31, 2023

No findings in the current year.
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FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 7 OF ACADIA PARISH
SCHEDULE OF PRIOR FINDINGS
Year Ended December 31, 2023

No findings in the prior year.
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